## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 21-
--------------------

Introduced by Council Member	
------------------------------	--

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND CONFIRMING THE REPORT REGARDING DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER BILLS AND AUTHORIZING COLLECTION OF THE DELINQUENT CHARGES BY SPECIAL ASSESSMENT AGAINST THE PROPERTIES ON THE ALAMEDA COUNTY PROPERTY TAX ROLL IF NOT PAID BY AUGUST 1, 2021

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works and Director of Finance have rendered an itemized report in writing to this Council indicating certain property owners that receive water and/or sewer service from the City of Hayward who have incurred delinquent water and/or sewer bills, as required by Sections 11-2.50 and 11-3.463 of the Municipal Code of the City of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, the hour of 7 p.m. on Tuesday, June 15, 2021, in the Council Chambers, City Hall, via remote participation, was fixed as the time and place for this Council to receive and consider the report, and a copy of the report has been posted and published in the manner required by Sections 11-2.51 and 11-3.464 of the Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the report was presented at the time and place fixed, and the City Council has considered the report and all comments with respect thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that, except as may be amended by Council, the report from the Director of Public Works and Director of Finance of the City of Hayward listing certain property owners that receive water and/or sewer service from the City of Hayward who have incurred delinquent water and/or sewer bills, a copy of which is attached to the staff report for this item, is hereby confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that payments of delinquent charges confirmed hereby may be received by the City of Hayward Director of Finance up to the hour of 5 p.m. on August 1, 2021, and thereafter such official shall transmit the list of remaining delinquent charges to the Alameda County Auditor for collection on the property tax roll.

City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	]			
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:				
	A	ATTEST: _	City Clerk of	the City of H	layward
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:				
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:				
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOT	ΓΕ:			
IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORN	IA		<u>, 2021.</u>	